OP \$40.00 6298577

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM693680

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Social Reality, Inc.		08/09/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SRAX, Inc.	
Street Address:	456 Seaton Street	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90013	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6298577	SEQUIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8059634929

Email: blocker@slgl-law.com

Correspondent Name: Brett Locker
Address Line 1: 311 E Carrillo St

Address Line 2: Suite D

Address Line 4: Santa Barbara, CALIFORNIA 93101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brett Locker
SIGNATURE:	/brett/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=19-08-09 Cert of Amdmt of Cert of Incorp#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007524 FRAME: 0828

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:25 PM 08/09/2019
FILED 03:25 PM 08/09/2019
SR 20196443459 - File Number 5019054

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Social Reality, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Social Reality, Inc.
- 2. This Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and amends the provisions of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation.
- 3. Article 1 of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

ARTICLE I

The name of this Corporation is SRAX, Inc. (this "Corporation").

4. This Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective as of August 25, 2019 and the effective time shall be 5:00 p.m., Eastern Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation has been duly executed by an authorized officer of the corporation on August 8, 2019.

Social Reality, Inc. a Delaware Corporation

Name: Christopher Miglino
Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007524 FRAME: 0829

RECORDED: 12/09/2021